# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4576965

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAFAT E. MEHDI	08/29/2017
ADAM SCOTT KILGORE	08/30/2017
JASON EVANS GOULDEN	08/29/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GOOGLE INC.	
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15606888

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)843-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-843-4000

Email: Linda.QUINTANA@MORGANLEWIS.COM

**Correspondent Name:** DOUGLAS J. CRISMAN

Address Line 1: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS

Address Line 2: 1400 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 104248-5208-US NAME OF SUBMITTER: LINDA QUINTANA SIGNATURE: /Linda Quintana/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/01/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=104248-5208-US\_FullyExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=104248-5208-US\_FullyExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 043470 FRAME: 0570** 504530259

## **ASSIGNMENT**

States	WHEREAS, WE, RAFAT E. MEHD GORE, citizen of United States, residing s, residing in Los Gatos, CA, ASSIGNOR CTRONIC DEVICE PROVIDING M ibed in an application for a Patent of the University of t	in San Rafael, CA; and JASON EVAN S, are the inventors of the invention in ULTIPLE DEGREES OF FREEDO	NS GOULDEN, citizen of United STAND ASSEMBLY FOR AN
□ w	hich is executed on   even date herev	vith	
⊠ w	hich is identified by Morgan, Lewis & Boo	ckius LLP docket no. 104248-5208-US	
	hich was filed on May 26, 2017, Applicati	on No. 15/606,888	
⊠ w	hich claims priority on U.S. Provisional Pa	atent Application No. 62/511,302	
□ y p n	Ve hereby authorize and request our attorne arenthesis (Application number umber of said application when known.	ey, [attorney name], of Morgan, Lewis &	Bockius LLP, to insert here in the filing date and application
VICW	WHEREAS, <b>GOOGLE INC.</b> , ASSIGNED, CA 94043, is desirous of obtaining our exation:	E, having a place of business at 1600 ntire right, title and interest in, to and ur	Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain der the said invention and the said
over, and u and a reissu States applic count the prany, u any o applic certifi	NOW, THEREFORE, let it be known to ther good and valuable consideration, the GNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred a unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, nder the said invention, and the said United my substitute applications therefore, and est and extensions thereof; the said United application claims priority; and all applications for patents, utility models, and deries foreign to the United States, together riority rights derived from said United States ther international agreement or the domestable; and all forms of industrial property patents and designs which may be granted fill extensions, renewals and reissues thereof	receipt and sufficiency of which are hand set over, and by these presents do he legal representatives and assigns, our end states application and all divisions, real Patents of the United States which states provisional patent application(s) eations for industrial property protection signs which may hereafter be filed for with the right to file such applications a test application and said United States potential convention for the Patic laws of the country in which any supprotection, including, without limitation for said invention in any country or coun	ereby acknowledged, we, the said hereby sell, assign, transfer and set entire right, title and interest in, to enewals and continuations thereof, in may be granted thereon and all by if any, on which the said United by including, without limitation, all said invention in any country or and the right to claim for the same provisional patent application(s), if notection of Industrial Property, or the application is filed, as may be constant.
1011112	AND WE HEREBY authorize and requestional of any country or countries foreign of industrial property protection on appsors, legal representatives and assigns, in	to the United States, whose duty it is to plications as aforesaid to issue the s	issue patents or other evidence or
that w	AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree have not executed, and will not execute,	e that we have full right to convey the $\epsilon$ any agreement in conflict herewith.	entire interest herein assigned, and
an iav	AND WE HEREBY further covenant are representatives and assigns, any facts know wful papers, execute all divisional, continuiterything possible to aid the said ASSIGNE reprotection for said invention in all countries.	on to us respecting said invention, and te ing, reissue and foreign applications, ma EE, its successors, legal representatives	efify in any legal proceeding gion
signat	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We here ures.	eunto set our hands and seals the day an	d year set opposite our respective
Date	8/29/2017	Rapat Mahli	L.S.
	<del></del>	RAFAT E. MEHDI	
		DocuSigned by:	
Date	8/30/2017	AZ	
-/ail		ADAM SCOTT KILGORE	L.S.

DB2/21060769,4

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP DOCKET NO. 104248-5208-US

Date	8/29/2017	JASON EVANS GOULDEN	L.s
		1(h)p	

DocuSigned by:

DB2/21060769.4

PATENT REEL: 043470 FRAME: 0572